Referral Codes by Number
(Babies First, CaCoon, MCM)
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13
14
15
16

17
18

19

20
21

22

23

24

WIC Program

Babies First!

CaCoon

Oregon MothersCare
Maternity Case Management
PH Other not specified
Healthy Start

SafeNet

Nurse Family Partnership
Family Planning

Hospital

Early Intervention/Early
Childhood Special Education

Self
After School Child Care program
Audiology

Child Care Resource and
Referral

Childbirth Education

Children’s Hospital (e.g.,
Doernbecher, Emanuel)

Community Breastfeeding
Resource not specified

Dental

Dept. of Education Programs
(Regional Program)

Developmental Disabilities
Services (DHS Seniors & People
with Disabilities)

DHS Child Welfare (Child
Protective Services

DMV (Department of Motor
Vehicles)
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25
26
27

28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Early Start
Emergency Room

Employment DHS (Work
Source)

Energy Assistance

English as a Second Language
(ESL)

Faith-Based Organization
Feeding Evaluation

Food Bank

For County Use

For County Use

For County Use

For County Use

For County Use

For County Use

For County Use

For County Use

For County Use

For County Use

Friends and Family

GED Program

Genetic Counseling/Testing
Head Start

Health Education Classes
High School

Higher Education

Home Health Clinical Services
IHS (Indian Health Service)
Immigration Services
Immunization



54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

Infant Care Class (Baby Care)

IPV (Intimate Partner Violence)
Assistance

La Leche League
Lactation Consultant

Law Enforcement

Lead Program

Legal Aid

Literacy (Adult Education)
Local Health Department
Medicaid

Medicaid Transportation
Medical Evaluation
Mental Health Crisis Line
Mental Health/Counseling
Metabolic Screening
Multidisciplinary Team

NICU (neonatal intensive care
unit)

Nursing Mothers Council
Nutrition Counseling
Occupational Therapy
Other Referral not specified
Parenting Class

Parents as Teachers
Physical Therapy

Prenatal Care Provider
Primary Health Care Provider
Public Health Nurse (PHN)
Public Transportation

Regional Program (Dept. of
Education)

Revised 9/29/2010

83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92

93
94

95
96
97

98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

Relief Nursery

Respite Care

School-Based Health Center
Section 8 HUD Housing
Shelter

Smoking/Tobacco Cessation
Speech

SSI (Social Security Income)

STD
Counseling/Testing/Treatment

Substance Abuse Treatment
Agency

Support Group

TANF (Temporary Assistance to
Needy Families)

Teen Parent Outreach
Teen Parent School

Tertiary Care/Specialty Clinic
(e.g., CDRC)

Vision
Birth Certificates (In-State)

Birth Certificates/Vital Stats (Out
of State)

Volunteer/Mentor

Well Child Care

Young Parent Program

Housing

Planned Parenthood

State EHDI Program

Food Stamps
Employment-Related Child Care
LAUNCH
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(Babies First, CaCoon, MCM)

14
15

99
100

16

108
17
18

19

20
21

22

23

24

12

25
106
26
27

108

After School Child Care program
Audiology

Babies First!

Birth Certificates (In-State)

Birth Certificates/Vital Stats
(Out-of-State)

CaCoon

Child Care Resource and
Referral

Employment-Related Child Care
Childbirth Education

Children’s Hospital (e.g.,
Doernbecher, Emanuel)

Community Breastfeeding
Resource not specified

Dental

Dept. of Education Programs
(Regional Program)

Developmental Disabilities
Services (Seniors & People with
Disabilities)

DHS Child Welfare (Child
Protective Services)

DMV (Department of Motor
Vehicles)

Early Intervention/Early
Childhood Special Education

Early Start
State EHDI Program
Emergency Room

Employment DHS (Work
Source)

Employment-Related Child Care
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107
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
11
104

Energy Assistance

English as a Second Language
(ESL)

Faith-Based Organization
Family Planning

Feeding Evaluation

Food Bank

Food Stamps

For County Use

For County Use

For County Use

For County Use

For County Use

For County Use

For County Use

For County Use

For County Use

For County Use

Friends and Family

GED Program

Genetic Counseling/Testing
Head Start

Health Education Classes
Healthy Start

High School

Higher Education

Home Health Clinical Services
Hospital

Housing

IHS (Indian Health Service)



52
53
54
55

56
57
109
58
59
60
61
62

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73

74

75

76

77

Immigration Services
Immunization
Infant Care Class

IPV (Intimate Partner Violence)
Assistance

La Leche League
Lactation Consultant
LAUNCH

Law Enforcement

Lead Program

Legal Aid

Literacy (Adult Education)
Local Health Department
Maternity Case Management
Medicaid

Medicaid Transportation
Medical Evaluation
Mental Health Crisis Line
Mental Health/Counseling
Metabolic Screening
Multidisciplinary Team

NICU (neonatal intensive care
unit)

Nurse Family Partnership
Nursing Mothers Council
Nutrition Counseling
Occupational Therapy
Oregon MothersCare

Other Referral not specified
Parenting Class

Parents as Teachers

PH Other not specified
Physical Therapy

Revised 9/29/2010

105
78
79
80
81
82

83
84

85
86
13
87
88
89
90
106
91

92

93
94

95
96
97

98
101
102

103

Planned Parenthood

Prenatal Care Provider
Primary Health Care Provider
Public Health Nurse (PHN)
Public Transportation

Regional Program (Department
of Education)

Relief Nursery

Respite Care

SafeNet

School-Based Health Center
Section 8 HUD Housing
Self

Shelter

Smoking/Tobacco Cessation
Speech

SSI (Social Security Income)
State EHDI Program

STD
Counseling/Testing/Treatment

Substance Abuse Treatment
Agency

Support Group

TANF (Temporary Assistance to
Needy Families)

Teen Parent Outreach
Teen Parent School

Tertiary Care/Specialty Clinic
(e.g., CDRC)

Vision
Volunteer/Mentor
Well Child Care

WIC Program

Young Parent Program



Referral Codes by Category
(Babies First, CaCoon, MCM)

Health Care
Mental Health

30
66
67
88
92

Faith-Based Organization
Mental Health Crisis Line
Mental Health/Counseling
Smoking/Tobacco Cessation

Substance Abuse Treatment
Agency

Breastfeeding

19

56
57
71

Community Breastfeeding
Resource not specified

La Leche League
Lactation Consultant
Nursing Mothers Council

Miscellaneous: Health Care

18

11
70

15
20
26
10
45
50
51
53
59
62
65

Children’s Hospital (e.g.,
Doernbecher, Emanuel)

Hospital

NICU (neonatal intensive care
unit)

Audiology

Dental

Emergency Room

Family Planning

Genetic Counseling/Testing
Home Health Clinical Services
IHS (Indian Health Service)
Immunization

Lead Program

Local Health Department
Medical Evaluation

Revised 9/29/2010

68
69
72
6

77
78
79
80
85
91

97

98

102

Metabolic Screening
Multidisciplinary Team
Nutrition Counseling

PH Other not specified
Physical Therapy

Prenatal Care Provider
Primary Health Care Provider
Public Health Nurse (PHN)
School-Based Health Center

STD
Counseling/Testing/Treatment

Tertiary Care/Specialty Clinic
(e.g., CDRC)

Vision
Well Child Care

Home Visiting Programs

2
3
46
7
5
9
76

Babies First!

CaCoon

Head Start

Healthy Start

Maternity Case Management
Nurse Family Partnership
Parents as Teachers



Public Health
Miscellaneous: Public Health
99 Birth Certificates (In-State)

100 Birth Certificates/Vital Stats
(Out Of state)

17 Childbirth Education
106  State EHDI Program
10 Family Planning

53 Immunization

59 Lead Program

62 Local Health Department
68 Metabolic Screening

72 Nutrition Counseling

4 Oregon MothersCare

75 Parenting Class

6 PH Other not specified

80 Public Health Nurse (PHN)
88 Smoking/Tobacco Cessation
106  State EHDI Program

91 STD
Counseling/Testing/Treatment

1 WIC Program
105  Planned Parenthood

Social Service Agencies and Other
Community Resources

Child Care

14 After School Child Care
program

16 Child Care Resource and
Referral

22 Developmental Disabilities
Services (DHS-Seniors &
People with Disabilities)

Revised 9/29/2010

108  Employment-Related Child Care
83 Relief Nursery

84 Respite Care

Domestic Violence

52 Immigration Service
55 IPV (Intimate Partner Violence)
Assistance

58 Law Enforcement
60 Legal Aid
Financial Assistance

27 Employment DHS (Work
Source)

108  Employment-Related Child Care
28 Energy Assistance

32 Food Bank

107  Food Stamps

86 Section 8 HUD Housing

90 SSI (Social Security Income)

94 TANF (Temporary Assistance to
Needy Families)

Housing

28 Energy Assistance

86 Section 8 HUD Housing
87 Shelter

104  Housing

Legal Assistance

52 Immigration Service

58 Law Enforcement

60 Legal Aid

Transportation

24 DMV (Dept. of Motor Vehicles)
64 Medicaid Transportation

81 Public Transportation



Miscellaneous: Social Service Agencies

8
23

43
54
74
76
88
93
95
101
103

SafeNet

DHS Child Welfare (Child
Protective Services)

Friends and Family

Infant Care Class (Baby Care)
Other Referral not specified
Parents as Teachers
Smoking/Tobacco Cessation
Support Group

Teen Parent Outreach
Volunteer/Mentor

Young Parent Program

Education (including Early
Intervention)

12

17
21

29

44
46
47
48
49
54
61
75
76
88

Early Intervention/Early
Childhood Special Education

Childbirth Education

Dept. of Education Programs
(Regional Program)

English as a Second Language
(ESL)

GED Program

Head Start

Health Education Classes
High School

Higher Education

Infant Care Class (Baby Care)
Literacy (Adult Education)
Parenting Class

Parents as Teachers
Smoking/Tobacco Cessation
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96
103

Teen Parent School
Young Parent Program

Miscellaneous and County Codes

99
100

43
13

74

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Birth Certificates (In-State)

Birth Certificates/Vital Stats
(Out-of-State)

Friends and Family
Self

Other Referral not specified

For County Use
For County Use
For County Use
For County Use
For County Use
For County Use
For County Use
For County Use
For County Use
For County Use





